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3
13:10

1000 m
140.000 

STRIKER & JJ THE JET PLANE TAKE ON HONG KONG IN 2010 MR 100 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 140.000  (83.125 26.600 13.300 6.650 3.325)

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 8,0

62.00

Karate Kid
4j. b W (Erupt - Kinematic Countess)

Trainer: P F Matchett
Besitzer: E L Maguire, Messrs R L Brus

Philasande Mxoli

22.03 Turffontein 5 1160 3,2 P Mxoli Mount Pilatus, Presley, Dreamland
01.03 Turffontein 15 1000 7,0 R A Venniker William Robertson, Golden Sickle, Mover An
28.12 Turffontein 3 1000 4,3 R A Venniker Chocolate Soldier, Almond Sea, Karate Kid
23.11 Turffontein 1 1000 7,0 R A Venniker Karate Kid, Rondebosch, Lead The Charge
24.10 Vaal 7 1200 4,5 P Mxoli Bob's Your Uncle, Rollwiththepunches, After

2
Box: 2
ML: 6,0

62.00

Cosmic Star
6j. b W (Erupt - Cosmic Light)

Trainer: J J Van Vuuren
Besitzer: Messrs J F & L M F Wernars, 

T Mayhew

28.06 Turffontein 4 1000 9,0 M Yeni Chieftain, Troppo Veloce, Rodeo Drive
11.05 Turffontein 7 1000 5,5 S Khumalo Mount Pinatubo, Quantum Theory, Troppo 
12.04 Turffontein 2 1000 8,0 S Khumalo Ready To Charge, Cosmic Star, Chyavana
15.11 Turffontein 2 1000 2,8 G Lerena Halberdier, Cosmic Star, Karangetang
02.11 Turffontein 5 1000 7,0 M Yeni Chyavana, Taxi To The Moon, Sheldon

3
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

61.00

Sheldon
7j. b W (Querari - Scintilla)

Trainer: J J Van Vuuren
Besitzer: Messrs J F & L M F Wernars 

Calvin Habib

28.06 Turffontein 6 1000 8,0 S Khumalo Chieftain, Troppo Veloce, Rodeo Drive
11.05 Turffontein 6 1000 34,0 C Maujean Mount Pinatubo, Quantum Theory, Troppo 
01.03 Turffontein 14 1000 76,0 C Maujean William Robertson, Golden Sickle, Mover An
28.12 Turffontein 9 1000 8,0 J Penny Pistol Pete, Nettleton, Magic Tattoo
30.11 Turffontein 4 1160 34,0 G Lerena Mount Pilatus, Pistol Pete, Melech

4
Box: 9
ML: 4,0

60.50

Chieftain
4j. b W (Vercingetorix - Miss Katalin)

Trainer: J J Van Vuuren
Besitzer: Messrs J F & L M F Wernars 

Gavin Lerena

28.06 Turffontein 1 1000 3,0 G Lerena Chieftain, Troppo Veloce, Rodeo Drive
22.05 Vac 4 1000 6,5 M Yeni Halberdier, Passage Of Power, Warm Winte
30.01 Vac 5 1200 4,0 G Lerena Night Bomber, Fastnet Filly, Edward Rye
28.12 Turffontein 5 1000 11,0 C Maujean Chocolate Soldier, Almond Sea, Karate Kid
15.11 Turffontein 1 1000 2,6 C Zackey Chieftain, King Of Venus, Veldskoen

5
Box: 7
ML: 5,0

60.00

One Fell Swoop
5j. b S (Lancaster Bomber - Imperadora)

Trainer: A P Peter
Besitzer: S Viljoen

Callan Murray

12.07 Turffontein 3 1160 5,5 G Lerena Blizzard Snow, Flight Of A Condor, One Fell
28.06 Turffontein 5 1000 13,5 K J Lihaba Chieftain, Troppo Veloce, Rodeo Drive
12.04 Turffontein 4 1000 7,0 K Matsunyane Ready To Charge, Cosmic Star, Chyavana
24.02 Turffontein 2 1000 4,0 G Lerena Night Vigil, One Fell Swoop, Bosum Buddy
01.02 Turffontein 3 1160 11,0 G Lerena Mercantour, Minogue, One Fell Swoop

6
Box: 5
ML: 17,0

56.00

Rollwiththepunches
7j. b W (Act Of War - Lady Red)

Trainer: R R Magner
Besitzer: Messrs M S Cruickshank & S 

Raymond Danielson

19.04 Turffontein 8 1000 26,0 C Habib Warm Winter Nite, Master Casper, Richard 
01.03 Turffontein 10 1160 8,0 G Lerena Cymric, Bob's Your Uncle, Night Bomber
16.01 Vac 1 1200 1,6 G Lerena Rollwiththepunches, Cian The Conqueror, Ik
19.12 Vac 3 1200 5,0 T Mayhew Warm Winter Nite, Vegas Hi Rise, Rollwithth
15.11 Turffontein 5 1000 7,0 D De Gouveia Halberdier, Cosmic Star, Karangetang

7
Box: 6
ML: 9,0

56.00

Warm Winter Nite
5j. b W (What A Winter - Cordial Report)

Trainer: F P Habib
Besitzer: P Naicker

Kabelo Matsunyane

15.06 Turffontein 10 1160 34,0 K Matsunyane Banff, Black Egret, Guy Gibson
22.05 Vac 3 1000 7,5 K Matsunyane Halberdier, Passage Of Power, Warm Winte
01.05 Turffontein 6 1160 3,8 K Matsunyane Yamadori, Passage Of Power -
19.04 Turffontein 1 1000 5,5 K Matsunyane Warm Winter Nite, Master Casper, Richard 
15.02 Turffontein 1 1160 2,5 G Lerena Warm Winter Nite, Captain Efficient -

8
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

55.50

Halberdier
5j. b W (New Predator - Winter Heart)

Trainer: B B Ruiters
Besitzer: Late Mr Barry Marais

G Samo-Burthia

28.06 Turffontein 7 1000 6,0 M K Katjedi Chieftain, Troppo Veloce, Rodeo Drive
15.06 Turffontein 9 1160 34,0 P Mxoli Banff, Black Egret, Guy Gibson
22.05 Vac 1 1000 21,0 M K Katjedi Halberdier, Passage Of Power, Warm Winte
01.05 Turffontein 7 1160 26,0 J Gates Yamadori, Passage Of Power -
19.04 Turffontein 4 1000 34,0 J Gates Warm Winter Nite, Master Casper, Richard 

9
Box: 8
ML: 11,0

52.00

Tchaikovsky
7j. b W (Pomodoro - Symphony Of Joy)

Trainer: J S Roux
Besitzer: Messrs S J Myburgh, W G De

Jeffrey-R. Syster

11.05 Turffontein 5 1000 17,0 P Mxoli Mount Pinatubo, Quantum Theory, Troppo 
26.04 Turffontein 5 1100 11,0 S Khumalo Roaming Spirit, Black Egret, Vegas Hi Rise
13.04 Scottsville Turf 2 1000 9,0 S Khumalo Happy Analia, Tchaikovsky, Bless Me Fred
20.03 Turffontein Inside 6 1000 13,5 L Nhlapo Virgin River, Phantom Express, Lonely As A
06.03 Vac 2 1000 8,0 L Nhlapo Var Park, Tchaikovsky, Arilena

Ergebnis: Quoten:


